Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
: O & Gas CONSERVATION DIviSION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

0 OO

1086604

Form ACO-4
Farm must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0O081210

PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123} OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: P0OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1:  Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

15-099-24547-00-00

city: OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK
Contacl Person. CLARK EDWARDS

zip: 13102,

APINo. 15 -

Spot Description:

__ - SWSW 013 mwp3¢ s R 18 §East [west
660 Feetfrom [ ] MNorth/ |/] South Line of Section
660

Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section

County: _ Labette
Lease Name: Slayter, Cheryl J. Well #: 13-1

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON

Formation: TE B O

Formation: FLE M I N G

Formation: FLE M I N G

Formation: JRON POST

Formation: R[VE RTO N
Formation. TEBO

Formation: FLE M I N G
Formation: FLEM I N G

Formation: IRON POST

é s

Estimated amount of fluid preduction to be cornmingled from each interval:

(Perfs): 809"81 1

pertey;551-553

(perts). _468-470

porey 453-455

Portey. 392-394

0 . 1.57 . 5.71

BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
BOPD: O MCFPD: _* BWPD: =
BOPD: O MCFPD:LL BWPD: &
BOPD: 0 MCFPD:LL BWPD: 571
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: '57 BWPD: _571

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on ofisetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

A

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: w‘(es [C]No

m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: 1am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 82112
Approved By: Rick Hestermann

Date: 08/21/2012

Submitted Electronically

Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protesfs must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of pubfication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

" ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # _S9944 AP} No. 15 - 099-24547-0000
Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC County: LABETTE

Address: 211 W. 14th Sireet

City/Stale/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

- . SW.SW gee, B Twp ¥ s R.E ] East [ west

Purchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

660 feat Iron@l N ({¢ircie one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Smith

Phone: (620 ) _431-9500

Contractor: Name: MICHAEL DRILLING

License: 33783

Wellsite Geologist: <€n Recoy

Designate Type of Complation:
\( New Well

Re-Entry Workovar
— .0l — SWD ____SIOW Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operalor:
Well Name:

g0 feet Irom E @(c.'m!e ons) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE SE NwW sw
Lease Name: SLAYTER, CHERYL J. Well #:

Field Name: Cherckee Basin CBM
Producing Formation: NOT YET COMPLETED
889

131

Kelly Bushing: n/a

Plug Back Total Depth:_936-22

Elevalion: Ground:
Total Deptn: 341

Amount of Surlace Pipe Set and Cemented at 3 Fest
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ClYes [#]No
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from 936.22

fee! depih to_Surace wi_125 sX it
BB F-T- 18137

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deppaning Re-per. Conv. to EnhrJSWD
. Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
— Commingled Docket No

Dual Completion Dockat No

—wu . Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

712809 7/29/09 7130109

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complation Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drllling Fiuld Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Resaerve Fil)

Chioridecontent_________ . ppm Fluidvolume______.. bbls

Dowataring method used

Location of fluid disposal it hauled ofisite:

Cperator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarler Sec Twp. S. R [ east [] west
County: Dockat No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporaticn Cormmission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplstion, workavar or eonversion of a well. Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months it requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well repart shall be attachad with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit GP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulalions promulgated to regulate the oil and gas indusiry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are completa and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

1012/09

New Well DevelopmentCoordinator

Title: Date:

KCC Office Use ONLY

L Letter of Conildentiallty Recelved

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __\;sib&ay of %.L_

o C8 |
Notary Pubﬁcw ‘K'DLIJLI'T\CU'\

\/ If Denied, Yes D Date:
—*_ Wirellne Log Recelved
Geologlst Report Recelved
—— UIC Distribution

RECEIVED

TERRAKLAUMAN |

0CT 93 2003

Date Commission Expires: B’q 22010 L& Notary Publc- Stale oTKEMSTS
lMy Aopt. Explres ?\-U"Q_QID_J

KCC WICHITA




ARIDIRG -

Stda Two
Opoerator Namg: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: SLAYTER, CHERYL J. - Well #: 13-
Sec. ® Twp. ¥ 5 R [F]1East []west County; LABETTE

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formations penetrated. Detail afl cores. Raport all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, lime too! opan and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shul-in prassure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boltom hele
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface les, aleng with final chart(s). Atlach extra shee! if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tesls Taken [1Yes No Log Formation (Top), Dapth and Datum [1Sample
{Attach Adaitional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey (I es No See attached
1 Cores Taken OYes [{ItNo
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD [ New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediale, production, elc,

Sixe Hola Size Casing Waeight Setting Typeof # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drified Set (In 0.D) Lbs./FL. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-114 8-5/8" 22 23 "A" 5
Production 7-7/8 5-1/2 14.5 936.22 A" 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Tyoe of Sack! ' i
ype of Cemen! L s Used Type and Percan! Additives
Perforate Top Bottom
— Proteci Casing
— Plug BackTD
= Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specify Footags of Each Interval Perdorated fAmount and Kind of Materia) Used) Deplh

WAITING ON PIPELINE

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
D Yes Clwne
Date of First, Rasumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
[[J Frawing [Purmping Caestit [ other Expiainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Me! Walar Bbls. Gas-Oll Ralio Gravity
Per 24 Hours .
Disposilion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[Jvented D Scid [ JUsedonLease [ open Hole ] Pert. [ bually Comp. [ commingled
(Y venled, Submit ACO-18.) [ ] Other (spocit - .




ﬂU EST TICKET NUMBER 6881

RBSDUTGB Corpurailon 211 W. 14TH STHEET FIELD TICKET REF #
e CHANUTE, KS566720
620-431-8500 FOREMAN .
SS &CR93/06
TREATMENT REPORT i
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT AP _5~0%9— 29592

DATE - WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

7 30-0% - Slayter Clety/T __ 3~] (31 3¢ | /9 | 4ZF
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # [ HOURS SIGNARPRE

Doosayre. G 30 | Hios | | 9orgse 4.5 ,é,éﬁﬁ_-

LJes @30 | T / 903 /%7 f.< | 7’}/

J6hn Gio | Yo . 903400 ¢.5 |k e
73dd GiB0 | 4we Heffor 9.5 -

Jatou GSo “io / 9.5 T gt
JoBTYPE £ q;.ﬁ»&.‘y. voesze 228 vnoeoeen 99/ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 3 5= #2¥ =
casINGDEPTH 936, 2% pRiuPPE____ TuBING OTHER :
siupavyweieHT /30 S SIURRYVOL_ WATERgalsk__ CEMENTLEFTinCASING__©
DISPLACEMENT 2L« € DISPLACEMENT Psi MIX PSI RaTE__ G B

REMARKS:
Run s G3; 22 1‘? oF S3 ea&lg Jgg Phol eno el Qo
(Sl €0 [ .u’ ' A ” I.Je-ﬂ( / /i
k) rila A W a R Qe T, - o CA p ’.4 pMa A, YacA:

‘A

~ e . e f‘ ) 7 LT &P
/" 'S‘Ao | 2 7
A QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT oL
‘?o.y ¥so D) 5' Foreman Pigkup
T 30’! 147 q- s Cement Pump Truck
“ i ge8qad 9.5 Bulk Truck
23/388 9.5 Transport Truck  p—
9.5 Transpert Traller HReCtv/eb

. 80 Vac ]

93¢C. 22 Cesing S L 9CH
< Centralizers
7 e _ KECWICHITA—
/ ' Wiper Plug 4 A 9 G

2_ Frac Batfloy a r Lc
/1s S Portland Cemant M

{12 i | Glsonte

] SX Flo-Seal
I ? S{ Premium Gel - In / { 7 (4045/ Yl
1 s& Cal Chioride

[ Gal [ %

71000 Gaf Clty Waldr

Revin 4513




From:B,S TAX SERVICE

620 365 3900 08/07/2009 13:42 #072 P.001/004
Michael Drilling, LLC R
P.0. Box 402
Jola, KS 66749
620-365-2755
Company: QuestCherokesLLC Date:  0729/09
Address: 210 Park Ave. Suite 2750 Lease: Slayter, Cheryiy,
Oflehoms City, Okishonta 73102 County:repens
Ordered By: Richard Marin Well#: T13a
API#:  15-099-24547-00-00
Drilling Log
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
0-23 {Overburden 432-443 Shale
[23-154 Shale 445450 Iack Shate end Coal
154-179 11::13 iso.538___lsmale
179183 |Black Shalo 538-540 IBIacks_lLalemd Cosl
193-250 Shals . 540-547 Sandy Shalo
f_as s Test 0%t 14" Choke Ir;4—'1'-549 Coal
250280 ime 549-570 _ ISandy Shale
280283 [Black Shals 65 |Gs Test a8rot 172" Choe
283-316 lgm 70-590 and
313 IGu Test §"at 1/2" Choke 590650 Sandy Shale
316-321 laggnk Shals 550-667 and
321336 [Lime losr-s11 t:;
36-340 Shale 740 IWer_xt To Water
340 Gas Tost_35"st 1/2" Cheke 811813 lcoat
340345 lLime lo13.818  [Shale
b4s390  lShalo 815 Gas Test 387at 1/2" Choke
(390391 {coal §18-940 ssissippi Lime
[3;-400 Shale b Oil Oder
00-401 (Coal lm Gas Tost 44"at 1/2" Choke
401421 - IShale |940 Gag Test 44"t 12" Choke
421423 [Lime 940 TD
423425 IBlack Shale
425427  [Lime Surface 23'
427432 [Black Shale and Conl RECE@D

QCT 13 2009
KCC WICHITA




Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H 1 | J | K
1 |Produced Fiulds # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units. Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select Muid { ] [ 'mn ! M . |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 3nsnoz Jai2012 3nan012 izonzon2 172072012 |STP cale. pH.
6 |Operntor Row 3 PostRock PostRoeck PostRock  |PostRock  JPostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith | Clinesmith Clinesmith  lare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 ##4-1 54 #1 2 mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBM CBM Bartles Bartles JBartles calculations.
10 [Na® (mg/)* 19,433.00 27,381.00 26,534.00 25689.00' 24220.00) 24654.20) Initial(BH) I Final(WH) SUSR
11 |K* (il not knawn =0) (mg) l I 0.0DISnturnlion Index valves (Flna}-Initlal)
12 [Mg® (mg/l) 1,096.00 §72.00 1,200.00 953.00| 855.00] 995.91] Calcite
13 [Ca™ (me/l} 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00] 1948.00| wwn] em | -0.60 0.13
14 |sr* {mef) voo| Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/l) 0] |
16 [Fe™ {mg) 40.00 21.00 18.00 82.00] 90.00] s0.21] Halite
17 |Zo™ (mp) IJ.DOI -1.77 I -1.80 ~0,03
18 [Pp* (g 0.00] Gypsum
jor (mg/) 36,299,00 48,965.00 47.374.00 45632.00] 4314700 24388.44] -3.19 -3.18 0.00
20 [so> (g} 100 100/ 8.00{ 1.00 100 2.40] Hemibydrate
21 |F () ooo]  ass ] s 0.06
22 [Br (mg/} 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) §i02 0.00 -3.47 | -3.35 0,12
24 [HCO3 Alkatinitys* (mg/l as HCO3) 190.00) 234.00, 259.00 268.00] 254.00] 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mg/l as CO3)
2B |Carboxylic acids** (1) 0.00] Iron Solfide
27 |JAmmonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 0,06
28 |Borate (mg/L) HIBO3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
29 [TDS (Measured) (me/} 72781
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1038 1.051] 1.050, 1.048] 1.045| 1047 Calcinm Muoride
31 [CO; Ges Analysls (%) 19.97 18.76) 22.41] 35.53] 3379 26.16
32 |05 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0,0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269| Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH251) 100 t.o0| 1.00f 1.00] o.50| os0] 078 [ .01 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67) 576 572 5.54] 5.55] 5.63] Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
C-COZ%+ AR, Calcite NTMP
Choose one option]l-pH+Alk,
35 to calculate SI2-CO2%+pH 0 [} o ol ol
36 |Gasiday (tbousand chday) (McfiD) i | 0.00 0.00
37 [OivDay (B/D) ) [] 1] 1 1 4| Warite BHFMI
38 |Water/Day (B 100 00 100] 100 100] 500] 0.00 0,00
39 |For mixcd brines. enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) {Enter Hd(-143) pH
40 [initial T F) 66.0] | 70.0, 310 45,0 60.0) 5,69 5.60
41 |Final T 3] 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 310 45.0| §9.0) Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 (initial P (psia) 25.0) 25.0| 25,0 25.0] 25.0] 250 3196 [ 082
43 [Final P (psia) 250 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0| 1200]  Heat Capacity (cal/ml’C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? J1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 JAP1 Ol Grav, APl grav, 30.00) Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
46 1Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOltDay (BID) 0, 0 0.00 5.00
48 |MEGMay (B/D) 0] 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Conc, Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) ' N)
51 |OH (Strong base) ' {N}
52 |Quality Conlrol Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 [Total H2Saq (STP) (mgH2S/my
85 }pH Calculated (H)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated {mpft) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv./l)
59 |EAnions= (equivl)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick tahibltor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 IF No, inhibltor # is: 4 8 4 DTEMP m’ 100 bbi(42 US gal) £29
66 |1 you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psin 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 196 psia 7,194
68 % of 1®inhibitor ks 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
89 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US pal) 238
70 |Display act. coels? 1] 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bhbi(42 US gal) 63
gl 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 853 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate "1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[ Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




N

PostRock’

WELL: Slayter,Cheryl] 13-1

§S1: 629310

Wellbore Schematic

API: 15-099-24547-00-00 f TI:
LOCATION: SW SW Sec. 13-345-18E F' g" l TOC - Surface
COUNTY: Labette - oy
STATE: Kansas 4L =
“g o
e i e
£ [5.5" 144 1-55, 5.01" ID w/ 0.0244 bbl/ft jé Z
8 [capacity @ 936' L{ff .;}?5!
5 o
Original Perfs: 3/1/2010 ’r& 3:_“ 8.625" @ 23'
- Riverton 809-811 {8) ¥ ol
o | Tevo 551553 (8) E‘
& |- Fleming 468-470 (8) s ‘J , e
B |- Fleming 453-455 (8) £ ?ﬂ
g - Iron Post 392-394 (8) t : ;*i
& |- Mulky 319-323 (16) bl B
- Summit 289-293 (16) ; |
v b A
Spud Date: 7/28/2003 ’{;‘:g; I;Y%‘
Completion date: 3/1/2010 :’_‘_, = = ;:,,‘
Riverton: .;"',' Jox:
- 19004 20/40 fw =
- 300 gals 15% D =
- 493 bbls gg:;
-11 bpm E.Qn*; = -
Tebo/Flem/Iron Post: ' el B
- 7500# 20/40 jﬂ <,,
-400 gals 15% I:w';'u._ Ay
£ |- 664 bbis h{% 5
© |16 bpm 7 3
% Mulky/Summit: 5:1..',: tj
8 |- 38004 20740 i %
-300 gals 15% b i
- 642 bhis
-16 bpm

5.5" 14# @ 936’
115 sks cement

l TD -940'

Prepared 4-18-2012



SLAYTER, CHERYL J 13-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BCPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

319 - 323
289 - 293
581 - 587

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

1.57
1.57

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

5.71
5.71
20



. SLAYTER, CHERYL J 13-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I

Offset Operators, Unieased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Allach additional sheols if necessary)

Name: Legal Descriplion of Leasehold;

PCSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2
MILE RADIUS

1 hiereby cortlfy that the slafemenls made herein ere frue and correct (o the best of my knowledge and baliel.
W

day ot AUGUST 2012

Notary Pu% '7 ? é ;
My Commission Explras: %@_&ZL—

e e,

S JENNIFER R BEAL
i asrégll_ALs MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

s
"*C
g ..\t\(‘\ e




—— 3

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re:  Applicalionfor: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: SLAYTER, CHERYL J 13-1 Legal Location: _ SWSW  813-T34S-R1BE

The undersigned heraby cerlificales that he / she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicani, and thal on lhe day 7TH of AUGUST

2012—,_ , & trus and correct copy of the application referenced shove was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit mus! be served as & part of the application.
Name Address (Allach addiiional sheals if necessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

| {urther altest that nolice of the filing of this applicalion was published in IhaP‘*"\RSONS SUN , the ofiicial county publication
or _LABETTE

counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publication ls altached.

Signed this . ZTH day of AUGUST 2012 . —

C s e

Appgicent or Djly Aythoriddd Agent
Subscribed and swom to brfore s this 7#’ day of _AUGUST , 2012

JENNIFER A, BEAL : ‘
MY COMMISSIoN EXPIRES Notary Pubfic
‘ { My Commisslon Explres: —%—C@M




« Affidavit of Publication «

STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, ss:

Kim Root, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That ske is Classified Manager

of PARSONS SUN, a daily newspaper printed in the State
of Kansas, and published in and of general eirculation in
Labette County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in Labette County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Parsons, in said
county as second class matter.

Fhat the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _|__ consecutive @ﬁ[ , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the /2 day of

2012, with- subsequent publications being made
on the'following dates:

' ,2012 , 2012

4@?&%@&%

Subscribed and gworn to and before me thlS

&@bhc
My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee .o mmevirimsanne $ 23,03
Affidavit, Notary's Fee ........ $__3.00
Additional Copies ... $

Total Publication Fees ...... $’7Q¢Q3

SHANNA L. GUIOT
Notary F'ubl}c stata of 25
My Appl. Explrea




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedpgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, « daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedpwick, State
of Kansas, and having a peneral paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Ransas, and which said newspaper is nol a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy i3 hereto attached was pablished in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforésaid on the 19th of

July ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he bas personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

7k Fhodtd

Subscribed and sworr to before me this

19th day of July, 2012

4 PENNY L. CASE

EFEEL Notary Publg -State of Ka

My Appt. Expires%}?ﬂ !
7 7

Dé’/ LA % 6’:@,‘2

Notary Public ?é}lgwi'ck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

BLCATION.

THEWICHITAEAGLE
1972002 (3196745) 5
TE CORPORATION
ESTATE OF - KAN
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporaticn Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 22 , 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower :

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081210
Slayter, Cheryl J. 13-1, Sec.13-T34S-R18E, Labette County
API No. 15-099-24547-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 9, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Rivertonl formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081210 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



